

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.853 OF 2020

Arun M. Ghaisas & Ors.	...Petitioners
V/s.	
University of Mumbai Maharashtra & Ors.	...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.845 OF 2020

Sanjay Kale & Anr.	...Petitioners
V/s.	
University of Mumbai Maharashtra & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr.Mihir Desai, Senior Counsel with Ms.Devyani Kulkarni for the
Petitioners in both the Writ Petitions.

Mr.Vijay Vaidya for the Respondent No.1 in both the Writ Petitions.

Ms.Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos.2 to 4 in
both the Writ Petitions.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 17TH SEPTEMBER, 2021.

P.C. :-

1. Stand over to 27th October, 2021.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)