

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2020

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 853 OF 2020

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 845 OF 2020

Alka Rajan Patankar and ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

University of Mumbai and ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vijay Vaidya, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners submits that during the pendency of the Writ Petitions, the Petitioners have received arrears pension, but no interest as per the statutory provisions has been paid thereon. She has tendered a copy of the calculation chart showing the entitlement of the Petitioners on account of the interest component, by furnishing copies thereof to the learned counsel for the Respondents. The calculation chart tendered by the Petitioners' counsel is taken on record and marked "X" for the purpose of identification.

2. Mr. Milind More, learned Addl. GP for the State seeks four weeks time, so as to enable him to obtain instructions.
3. At his request, stand over to 21st November, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)