

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2020

Alka Rajan Patankar And 5 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

University Of Mumbai And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 853 OF 2020

Arun Moreshwar Ghaisas And 4 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

University Of Mumbai And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 845 OF 2020

Sanjay Shriram Kale And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

University Of Mumbai Through The Registrar...RESPONDENT
And 3 Ors.

Adv. Devyani Kulkarni for the Petitioner

Adv. Vijay Vaidya for the Respondent No.1

Smt. Jyoti Chavan - Addl.GP for the Respondent No. 2 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)